
Ages of Drivers in Crashes 2004

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of August 14, 2010.

Page 1 of 3

Driver Age
Drivers in Fatal

Crashes
Drivers in Serious

Injury Crashes
Drivers in Other
Injury Crashes

Drivers in
Non-Injury

Crashes Total Drivers
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

0 5 21 20 46
0 13 17 33 63
0 5 19 30 54
0 15 24 42 81
0 5 12 10 27
0 6 12 11 29
2 7 7 19 35
1 12 9 10 32
1 18 12 15 46
0 17 21 27 65
0 26 20 35 81
3 45 38 70 156
3 72 60 111 246
5 137 159 391 692

16 405 541 1,237 2,199
65 2,395 4,016 10,330 16,806

103 3,289 5,971 13,847 23,210
160 4,222 7,690 17,341 29,413
166 4,197 7,758 16,174 28,295
171 3,794 7,264 14,656 25,885
147 3,791 6,828 14,070 24,836
173 3,398 6,405 13,097 23,073
147 3,397 6,734 12,704 22,982
146 3,207 6,089 11,972 21,414
123 2,767 5,697 10,700 19,287
123 2,636 5,279 9,968 18,006
96 2,577 5,041 9,554 17,268

102 2,455 4,900 9,178 16,635
106 2,353 4,949 9,018 16,426
93 2,228 4,819 8,716 15,856
93 2,288 4,592 8,489 15,462

105 2,271 4,754 8,965 16,095
100 2,425 5,077 9,176 16,778
85 2,217 4,764 8,666 15,732
88 2,143 4,530 8,156 14,917
97 1,993 4,185 7,709 13,984

114 2,000 4,238 7,455 13,807
86 2,000 4,009 7,546 13,641
88 2,083 4,193 7,889 14,253

105 2,135 4,156 8,126 14,522
78 1,944 4,019 7,786 13,827

105 1,946 4,033 7,598 13,682
94 2,064 4,207 7,776 14,141
90 1,993 3,873 7,430 13,386



Ages of Drivers in Crashes 2004

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of August 14, 2010.

Page 2 of 3

Driver Age
Drivers in Fatal

Crashes
Drivers in Serious

Injury Crashes
Drivers in Other
Injury Crashes

Drivers in
Non-Injury

Crashes Total Drivers
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88

92 1,762 3,673 6,918 12,445
75 1,713 3,503 6,595 11,886
89 1,772 3,540 6,430 11,831
85 1,596 3,348 6,239 11,268
66 1,646 3,239 6,007 10,958
67 1,425 2,978 5,653 10,123
66 1,312 2,784 5,113 9,275
76 1,265 2,680 4,952 8,973
39 1,284 2,637 4,905 8,865
58 1,181 2,570 4,587 8,396
59 1,131 2,173 4,203 7,566
59 996 2,165 4,098 7,318
47 1,041 2,087 4,044 7,219
40 862 1,791 3,432 6,125
54 789 1,553 3,130 5,526
41 763 1,484 3,025 5,313
39 706 1,418 2,791 4,954
33 607 1,268 2,457 4,365
37 619 1,188 2,388 4,232
25 502 1,121 2,169 3,817
32 494 963 2,095 3,584
25 471 957 1,892 3,345
23 435 826 1,710 2,994
30 400 788 1,708 2,926
26 390 844 1,692 2,952
14 353 785 1,445 2,597
21 354 677 1,445 2,497
27 352 633 1,348 2,360
11 317 640 1,352 2,320
25 336 663 1,422 2,446
18 298 584 1,223 2,123
19 270 524 1,180 1,993
24 259 508 1,041 1,832
19 244 492 1,001 1,756
23 251 422 998 1,694
10 239 406 876 1,531
15 210 339 767 1,331
17 170 313 677 1,177
18 182 315 650 1,165
12 141 241 516 910
12 99 162 390 663
12 95 145 338 590
9 68 126 244 447
5 56 96 231 388



Ages of Drivers in Crashes 2004

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and
processed by the Department as of August 14, 2010.

Page 3 of 3

Driver Age
Drivers in Fatal

Crashes
Drivers in Serious

Injury Crashes
Drivers in Other
Injury Crashes

Drivers in
Non-Injury

Crashes Total Drivers
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99 & Over
Unknown
Invalid
Total

3 62 84 181 330
5 37 51 131 224
4 25 48 72 149
4 25 34 57 120
1 16 24 41 82
1 17 16 49 83
0 5 7 25 37
1 3 8 21 33
1 6 12 16 35
1 2 17 24 44
0 3 14 29 46

361 8,978 20,643 77,322 107,304
0 0 6 8 14

5,256 115,631 231,655 489,506 842,048


