

Ages of Drivers in Crashes



				Drivers in	
Driver Age	Drivers in Fatal Crashes	Drivers in Serious Injury Crashes	Drivers in Other Injury Crashes	Non-Injury Crashes	Total Drivers
1	0	5	21	20	46
2	0	13	17	33	63
3	0	5	19	30	54
4	0	15	24	42	81
5	0	5	12	10	27
6	0	6	12	11	29
7	2	7	7	19	35
8	1	12	9	10	32
9	1	18	12	15	46
10	0	17	21	27	65
11	0	26	20	35	81
12	3	45	38	70	156
13	3	72	60	111	246
14 15	16	137 405	159 541	391 1,237	692 2,199
16	65	2,395	4,016	10,330	16,806
17	103	3,289	5,971	13,847	23,210
18	160	4,222	7,690	17,341	29,413
19	166	4,197	7,758	16,174	28,295
20	171	3,794	7,264	14,656	25,885
21	147	3,791	6,828	14,070	24,836
22	173	3,398	6,405	13,097	23,073
23	147	3,397	6,734	12,704	22,982
24	146	3,207	6,089	11,972	21,414
25	123	2,767	5,697	10,700	19,287
26	123	2,636	5,279	9,968	18,006
27	96	2,577	5,041	9,554	17,268
28	102	2,455	4,900	9,178	16,635
29 30	106 93	2,353 2,228	4,949 4,819	9,018 8,716	16,426 15,856
31	93	2,288	4,592	8,489	15,462
32	105	2,271	4,754	8,965	16,095
33	100	2,425	5,077	9,176	16,778
34	85	2,217	4,764	8,666	15,732
35	88	2,143	4,530	8,156	14,917
36	97	1,993	4,185	7,709	13,984
37	114	2,000	4,238	7,455	13,807
38	86	2,000	4,009	7,546	13,641
39	88	2,083	4,193	7,889	14,253
40	105	2,135	4,156	8,126	14,522
41	78	1,944	4,019	7,786	13,827
42	105	1,946	4,033	7,598	13,682
43	94	2,064	4,207	7,776	14,141
44	90	1,993	3,873	7,430	13,386

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and processed by the Department as of August 14, 2010.



Ages of Drivers in Crashes



				Drivers in	
Driver Age	Drivers in Fatal	Drivers in Serious	Drivers in Other	Non-Injury	Total Drivers
Driver Age 45	Crashes 92	Injury Crashes 1,762	Injury Crashes 3,673	Crashes 6,918	Total Drivers 12,445
46	75	1,702	3,503	6,595	11,886
47	89	1,772	3,540	6,430	11,831
48	85	1,596	3,348	6,239	11,268
49	66	1,646	3,239	6,007	10,958
50	67	1,425	2,978	5,653	10,123
51	66	1,312	2,784	5,113	9,275
52	76	1,265	2,680	4,952	8,973
53	39	1,284	2,637	4,905	8,865
54	58	1,181	2,570	4,587	8,396
55	59	1,131	2,173	4,203	7,566
56	59	996	2,165	4,098	7,318
57	47	1,041	2,087	4,044	7,219
58	40	862	1,791	3,432	6,125
59	54	789	1,553	3,130	5,526
60	41	763 706	1,484 1,418	3,025 2,791	5,313 4,954
62	33	607	1,268	2,457	4,365
63	37	619	1,188	2,388	4,232
64	25	502	1,121	2,169	3,817
65	32	494	963	2,095	3,584
66	25	471	957	1,892	3,345
67	23	435	826	1,710	2,994
68	30	400	788	1,708	2,926
69	26	390	844	1,692	2,952
70	14	353	785	1,445	2,597
71	21	354	677	1,445	2,497
72	27	352	633	1,348	2,360
73	11	317	640	1,352	2,320
74 75	25	336	663	1,422	2,446
76	18 19	298 270	584 524	1,223 1,180	2,123 1,993
77	24	259	508	1,180	1,832
78	19	244	492	1,041	1,756
79	23	251	422	998	1,694
80	10	239	406	876	1,531
81	15	210	339	767	1,331
82	17	170	313	677	1,177
83	18	182	315	650	1,165
84	12	141	241	516	910
85	12	99	162	390	663
86	12	95	145	338	590
87	9	68	126	244	447
88	5	56	96	231	388

Information contained in this report represents reportable data collected from Texas Peace Officer's Crash Reports(CR-3) received and processed by the Department as of August 14, 2010.



Ages of Drivers in Crashes



Driver Age	Drivers in Fatal Crashes	Drivers in Serious Injury Crashes	Drivers in Other Injury Crashes	Drivers in Non-Injury Crashes	Total Drivers
89	3	62	84	181	330
90	5	37	51	131	224
91	4	25	48	72	149
92	4	25	34	57	120
93	1	16	24	41	82
94	1	17	16	49	83
95	0	5	7	25	37
96	1	3	8	21	33
97	1	6	12	16	35
98	1	2	17	24	44
99 & Over	0	3	14	29	46
Unknown	361	8,978	20,643	77,322	107,304
Invalid	0	0	6	8	14
Total	5,256	115,631	231,655	489,506	842,048